SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 59 by Senator Donahue

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, change "student behavior" to "the behavior of students with 3 exceptionalities"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "procedures;" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning 6 of line 6, delete "employee training;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, at the end of line 1, insert "with exceptionalities as defined in R.S. 17:1942"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 5, change "Student behavior" to "<u>Behavior of students with</u>
 <u>exceptionalities</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, line 23, change "**Brief holding**" to "**Holding**"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 2, after "who" delete the remainder of the line, and at the beginning of line
 3, delete "including the" and insert "uses"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 18 On page 4, delete lines 16 through 19
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety, and at the beginning of line 5, delete "such" and insert the following:
- 22 "(4) A school employee shall only apply"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 24 On page 5, at the beginning of line 20, change "<u>**H**.(1)</u>" to "<u>**H**.</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 5, delete lines 23 through 26
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 28 On page 6, delete lines 14 through 16 and insert the following:
- 29"K. If a student is involved in five incidents in a single school year30involving the use of physical restraint or seclusion, the student's Individualized

1Education Plan team shall review and revise the student's behavior intervention2plan to include any appropriate and necessary behavioral supports."

- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 6, at the beginning of line 17, change "<u>L.(1)</u>" to "<u>L.</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 6, line 18, between "<u>whose</u>" and "<u>behavior</u>" insert "<u>challenging</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 6, delete lines 20 through 29
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 10 On page 7, at the beginning of line 1, change "<u>N.</u>" to "<u>M.</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 12 On page 7, at the beginning of line 3, change "(1)(a)" to "(1)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 14 On page 7, at the beginning of line 4, change "(i)" to "(a)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 16 On page 7, at the beginning of line 5, change "(ii)" to "(b)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 18 On page 7 at the beginning of line 7, change "(iii)" to "(c)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 20 On page 7, at the beginning of line 9, change "(b)" to "(2)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 7, line 10, after "<u>and</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>every parent of</u>
 <u>a child with an exceptionality.</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 25 On page 7, delete lines 11 through 29
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 27 On page 8, at the beginning of line 1, change " $\underline{O.(1)}$ " to " $\underline{N.(1)}$ "
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 8, line 5, between "<u>restraint of</u>" and "<u>and</u>" change "<u>a student</u>" to "<u>students with</u>
 <u>exceptionalities</u>"
- 31 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 25</u>
- 32 On page 8, at the end of line 7, change "<u>employee</u>" to "<u>employees</u>"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 26

2 On page 8, line 19, change "<u>students</u>" to "<u>students with exceptionalities</u>"